

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 102
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 10102
 DISTRICT : N1
 CONTRACT TIME : 12/11/10 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : HUDSON

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 URBAN
 NORTH MARGINAL STREET OVER PARK AVENUE
 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT PROJECT ON STRUCTURE NO. 0917163
 WEEHAWKEN TOWNSHIP, HUDSON COUNTY

PROJECT(S) : BH-0058(103)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	N0140 NAGI CONSTRUCTION CO INC	\$ 907,871.75	100.0000%
2	S0503 JOSEPH M SANZARI INC	\$ 1,064,159.25	117.2147%
3	S1082 SCAFAR CONTRACTING INC	\$ 1,072,937.22	118.1816%
4	H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC	\$ 1,099,598.75	121.1183%
5	K8713 KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION LLC	\$ 1,111,111.00	122.3863%
6	F2743 FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC	\$ 1,247,189.00	137.3750%
7	I2943 IEW CONSTR GP, INC	\$ 1,281,796.89	141.1870%
8	R4689 RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC	\$ 1,283,618.00	141.3876%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) N0140 NAGI CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(2) S0503 JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		(3) S1082 SCAFAR CONTRACTING INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	16000.00000	16000.00	13000.00000	13000.00	11896.03000	11896.03
0004 153003P PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	3920.00000	3920.00	8500.00000	8500.00
0005 153006P PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	5.000 U	500.00000	2500.00	728.00000	3640.00	750.00000	3750.00
0006 154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP	87000.00000	87000.00	248360.00000	248360.00	213322.63000	213322.63
0010 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	13440.00000	13440.00	52211.87000	52211.87
0013 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	25.000 U	70.00000	1750.00	112.00000	2800.00	10.00000	250.00
0014 159006M DRUM	100.000 U	65.00000	6500.00	84.00000	8400.00	25.00000	2500.00
0015 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	10.000 U	10.00000	100.00	22.50000	225.00	1.00000	10.00
0016 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	800.000 SF	10.00000	8000.00	15.70000	12560.00	12.00000	9600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 102
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 10102
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) N0140 NAGI CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(2) S0503 JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		(3) S1082 SCAFAR CONTRACTING INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0017 159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	2.000	U	650.00000	1300.00	969.00000	1938.00	1800.00000	3600.00
0018 159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	260.000	LF	55.00000	14300.00	54.50000	14170.00	5.00000	1300.00
0019 159024M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 2' X 4'	2.000	U	2500.00000	5000.00	2240.00000	4480.00	4000.00000	8000.00
0020 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3.000	U	10000.00000	30000.00	8400.00000	25200.00	13000.00000	39000.00
0021 159062M TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, QUADGUARD, 2 BAYS X 24" WIDE	1.000	U	6100.00000	6100.00	6048.00000	6048.00	15800.00000	15800.00
0022 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	1.000	U	8000.00000	8000.00	5600.00000	5600.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0023 159120M TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, 4"	400.000	LF	4.00000	1600.00	4.50000	1800.00	4.00000	1600.00
0024 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	100.000	hour	63.00000	6300.00	87.00000	8700.00	10.00000	1000.00
0025 159144M EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE	10.000	U	300.00000	3000.00	168.00000	1680.00	25.00000	250.00
0026 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	53.000	CY	50.00000	2650.00	68.00000	3604.00	56.30000	2983.90
0027 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	311.000	SY	30.00000	9330.00	17.50000	5442.50	40.00000	12440.00
0028 401063M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 H 76 SURFACE COURSE	38.000	T	225.00000	8550.00	162.00000	6156.00	288.00000	10944.00
0029 401030M TACK COAT	40.000	GAL	5.00000	200.00	0.01000	0.40	1.00000	40.00
0030 401096M HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE	21.000	T	400.00000	8400.00	157.00000	3297.00	288.00000	6048.00
0031 606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	110.000	SY	45.00000	4950.00	67.00000	7370.00	46.23000	5085.30
0032 607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	188.000	LF	20.00000	3760.00	25.00000	4700.00	35.00000	6580.00
0033 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	320.000	LF	5.00000	1600.00	3.30000	1056.00	4.70000	1504.00
0034 610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	56.000	SF	10.00000	560.00	10.00000	560.00	21.50000	1204.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 102
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 10102
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) N0140 NAGI CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(2) S0503 JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		(3) S1082 SCAFAR CONTRACTING INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0037 703033P TEMPORARY HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM	LUMP		3500.00000	3500.00	3360.00000	3360.00	10000.00000	10000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	253,450.00	\$	411,506.90	\$	454,419.73
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0007 155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000	U	30000.00000	30000.00	22182.00000	22182.00	26000.00000	26000.00
0008 155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	11.000	MO	2500.00000	27500.00	1680.00000	18480.00	2200.00000	24200.00
0009 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE	LUMP		2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	59,500.00	\$	42,662.00	\$	52,200.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP		3500.00000	3500.00	3360.00000	3360.00	6000.00000	6000.00
0003 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP		5500.00000	5500.00	5600.00000	5600.00	1.00000	1.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	9,000.00	\$	8,960.00	\$	6,001.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0011 158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LUMP		1000.00000	1000.00	896.00000	896.00	2400.00000	2400.00
0012 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	1.000	U	750.00000	750.00	840.00000	840.00	900.00000	900.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,750.00	\$	1,736.00	\$	3,300.00
SECTION 0005 BRIDGE								
0035 701192P GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	175.000	LF	3.25000	568.75	3.65000	638.75	2.00000	350.00
0036 701195P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 2 AWG	522.000	LF	6.50000	3393.00	7.30000	3810.60	6.00000	3132.00
0038 201006P CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (____) 0917-163	LUMP		110000.00000	110000.00	82880.00000	82880.00	110000.00000	110000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 102
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 10102
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) N0140 NAGI CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(2) S0503 JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		(3) S1082 SCAFAR CONTRACTING INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0039 201039P TEMPORARY SHIELDING	LUMP		60000.00000	60000.00	54500.00000	54500.00	59443.81000	59443.81
0040 504006P REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	37500.000 LB		1.75000	65625.00	1.85000	69375.00	1.36000	51000.00
0041 507015P STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY	115.000 LF		350.00000	40250.00	275.00000	31625.00	257.94000	29663.10
0042 507024P CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, HPC	127.000 CY		905.00000	114935.00	971.00000	123317.00	877.60000	111455.20
0043 507033P CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK, HPC	32.000 CY		700.00000	22400.00	1059.00000	33888.00	123.94000	3966.08
0044 508006M SCUPPER	1.000 U		1000.00000	1000.00	4508.00000	4508.00	7509.62000	7509.62
0045 551022M HEADER RECONSTRUCTION SEE ATTACHED SPECIFICATION	12.000 CY		1100.00000	13200.00	2688.00000	32256.00	2362.04000	28344.48
0046 552003M PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	60.000 LF		60.00000	3600.00	138.00000	8280.00	35.87000	2152.20
0047 554003P POLLUTION CONTROL SYSTEM	LUMP		10000.00000	10000.00	11200.00000	11200.00	55000.00000	55000.00
0048 554009P NEAR-WHITE BLAST CLEANING AND PAINTING	LUMP		40000.00000	40000.00	59920.00000	59920.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0049 555009M CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 1 SEE ATTACHED SPECIFICATION	480.000 SF		120.00000	57600.00	82.00000	39360.00	50.00000	24000.00
0050 555012M CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 2 SEE ATTACHED SPECIFICATION	66.000 CF		500.00000	33000.00	540.00000	35640.00	350.00000	23100.00
0052 701018P 2 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	160.000 LF		35.00000	5600.00	45.00000	7200.00	40.00000	6400.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	581,171.75	\$	598,398.35	\$	555,516.49
SECTION 0006 NON-PARTICIPATING (BRIDGE)								
0051 602216M CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	2.000 U		1500.00000	3000.00	448.00000	896.00	750.00000	1500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	3,000.00	\$	896.00	\$	1,500.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	907,871.75	\$	1,064,159.25	\$	1,072,937.22

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 102
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 10102
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC		(5) K8713 KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION LLC		(6) F2743 FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	13000.00000	13000.00	13500.00000	13500.00
0004 153003P PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	2500.00000	2500.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0005 153006P PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	5.000 U	100.00000	500.00	50.00000	250.00	700.00000	3500.00
0006 154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP	120000.00000	120000.00	110000.00000	110000.00	129000.00000	129000.00
0010 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	12000.00000	12000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0013 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	25.000 U	10.00000	250.00	55.00000	1375.00	100.00000	2500.00
0014 159006M DRUM	100.000 U	10.00000	1000.00	25.00000	2500.00	75.00000	7500.00
0015 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	10.000 U	1.00000	10.00	7.00000	70.00	25.00000	250.00
0016 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	800.000 SF	11.00000	8800.00	8.00000	6400.00	15.00000	12000.00
0017 159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	2.000 U	500.00000	1000.00	550.00000	1100.00	750.00000	1500.00
0018 159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	260.000 LF	55.00000	14300.00	70.00000	18200.00	55.00000	14300.00
0019 159024M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 2' X 4'	2.000 U	1000.00000	2000.00	1500.00000	3000.00	5000.00000	10000.00
0020 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3.000 U	1000.00000	3000.00	3500.00000	10500.00	10000.00000	30000.00
0021 159062M TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, QUADGUARD, 2 BAYS X 24" WIDE	1.000 U	20000.00000	20000.00	9500.00000	9500.00	7500.00000	7500.00
0022 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	1.000 U	2000.00000	2000.00	7500.00000	7500.00	7500.00000	7500.00
0023 159120M TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, 4"	400.000 LF	2.50000	1000.00	1.50000	600.00	7.00000	2800.00
0024 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	100.000 HOUR	50.00000	5000.00	60.00000	6000.00	62.00000	6200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 102
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 10102
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(4) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC		(5) K8713 KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION LLC		(6) F2743 FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0025 159144M EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE	10.000 U	100.00000	1000.00	250.00000	2500.00	105.00000	1050.00		
0026 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	53.000 CY	50.00000	2650.00	75.00000	3975.00	70.00000	3710.00		
0027 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	311.000 SY	22.00000	6842.00	15.00000	4665.00	60.00000	18660.00		
0028 401063M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 H 76 SURFACE COURS	38.000 T	210.00000	7980.00	166.00000	6308.00	475.00000	18050.00		
0029 401030M TACK COAT	40.000 GAL	1.00000	40.00	10.00000	400.00	2.00000	80.00		
0030 401096M HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE	21.000 T	165.00000	3465.00	250.00000	5250.00	250.00000	5250.00		
0031 606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	110.000 SY	72.00000	7920.00	65.00000	7150.00	52.00000	5720.00		
0032 607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	188.000 LF	22.00000	4136.00	30.00000	5640.00	20.00000	3760.00		
0033 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	320.000 LF	3.00000	960.00	3.00000	960.00	9.00000	2880.00		
0034 610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	56.000 SF	9.00000	504.00	12.00000	672.00	32.00000	1792.00		
0037 703033P TEMPORARY HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	2400.00000	2400.00	17500.00000	17500.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	235,357.00	\$	244,415.00	\$	355,002.00		
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING									
0007 155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000 U	13500.00000	13500.00	9000.00000	9000.00	20000.00000	20000.00		
0008 155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	11.000 MO	1500.00000	16500.00	1800.00000	19800.00	2500.00000	27500.00		
0009 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	32,000.00	\$	30,800.00	\$	49,500.00		
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)									
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	4500.00000	4500.00	5000.00000	5000.00	9180.00000	9180.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 102
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 10102
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

		(4) H3415		(5) K8713		(6) F2743		
		H&G CONTRACTORS INC		KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION LLC		FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0003 152009P	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	13000.00000	13000.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	17,500.00	\$	5,001.00	\$	9,181.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0011 158063P	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LUMP	100.00000	100.00	850.00000	850.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0012 158072M	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	1.000 U	100.00000	100.00	550.00000	550.00	800.00000	800.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	200.00	\$	1,400.00	\$	15,800.00
SECTION 0005 BRIDGE								
0035 701192P	GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	175.000 LF	3.25000	568.75	3.00000	525.00	11.00000	1925.00
0036 701195P	MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 2 AWG	522.000 LF	6.50000	3393.00	6.00000	3132.00	8.00000	4176.00
0038 201006P	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (____) 0917-163	LUMP	245000.00000	245000.00	149037.00000	149037.00	110000.00000	110000.00
0039 201039P	TEMPORARY SHIELDING	LUMP	75000.00000	75000.00	151001.00000	151001.00	199000.00000	199000.00
0040 504006P	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	37500.000 LB	1.40000	52500.00	2.00000	75000.00	1.50000	56250.00
0041 507015P	STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY	115.000 LF	500.00000	57500.00	300.00000	34500.00	325.00000	37375.00
0042 507024P	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, HPC	127.000 CY	1200.00000	152400.00	1600.00000	203200.00	1220.00000	154940.00
0043 507033P	CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK, HPC	32.000 CY	500.00000	16000.00	450.00000	14400.00	600.00000	19200.00
0044 508006M	SCUPPER	1.000 U	7000.00000	7000.00	3400.00000	3400.00	6500.00000	6500.00
0045 551022M	HEADER RECONSTRUCTION SEE ATTACHED SPECIFICATION	12.000 CY	5000.00000	60000.00	1600.00000	19200.00	2800.00000	33600.00
0046 552003M	PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	60.000 LF	83.00000	4980.00	55.00000	3300.00	150.00000	9000.00
0047 554003P	POLLUTION CONTROL SYSTEM	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	7500.00000	7500.00	5000.00000	5000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 102
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 10102
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

		(4) H3415		(5) K8713		(6) F2743		
		H&G CONTRACTORS INC		KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION LLC		FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0048	554009P	LUMP	62000.00000	62000.00	35000.00000	35000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
	NEAR-WHITE BLAST CLEANING AND PAINTING							
0049	555009M	480.000 SF	100.00000	48000.00	205.00000	98400.00	250.00000	120000.00
	CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 1 SEE							
	ATTACHED SPECIFICATION							
0050	555012M	66.000 CF	200.00000	13200.00	400.00000	26400.00	550.00000	36300.00
	CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 2 SEE							
	ATTACHED SPECIFICATION							
0052	701018P	160.000 LF	12.50000	2000.00	30.00000	4800.00	21.00000	3360.00
	2 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	809,541.75	\$	828,795.00	\$	816,626.00

SECTION 0006 NON-PARTICIPATING (BRIDGE)								
0051	602216M	2.000 U	2500.00000	5000.00	350.00000	700.00	540.00000	1080.00
	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	5,000.00	\$	700.00	\$	1,080.00

CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,099,598.75	\$	1,111,111.00	\$	1,247,189.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 102
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 10102
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(7) I2943		(8) R4689		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		IEW CONSTR GP, INC		RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC			
	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0001	151003M	LUMP	9107.41000	9107.41	10000.00000	10000.00	
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND						
0004	153003P	LUMP	0.01000	0.01	3000.00000	3000.00	
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE						
0005	153006P	5.000 U	0.01000	0.05	500.00000	2500.00	
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE						
0006	154003P	LUMP	118995.72000	118995.72	120000.00000	120000.00	
	MOBILIZATION						
0010	157003M	LUMP	8140.83000	8140.83	15000.00000	15000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT						
0013	159003M	25.000 U	59.09000	1477.25	120.00000	3000.00	
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE						
0014	159006M	100.000 U	38.80000	3880.00	75.00000	7500.00	
	DRUM						
0015	159009M	10.000 U	14.92000	149.20	25.00000	250.00	
	TRAFFIC CONE						
0016	159012M	800.000 SF	16.74000	13392.00	12.00000	9600.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS						
0017	159015M	2.000 U	1115.67000	2231.34	850.00000	1700.00	
	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'						
0018	159021P	260.000 LF	98.96000	25729.60	135.00000	35100.00	
	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB						
0019	159024M	2.000 U	0.01000	0.02	1000.00000	2000.00	
	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 2' X 4'						
0020	159030M	3.000 U	749.78000	2249.34	500.00000	1500.00	
	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
0021	159062M	1.000 U	8749.09000	8749.09	5000.00000	5000.00	
	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, QUADGUARD, 2 BAYS X 24" WIDE						
0022	159108M	1.000 U	0.01000	0.01	2500.00000	2500.00	
	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION						
0023	159120M	400.000 LF	1.12000	448.00	4.00000	1600.00	
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, 4"						
0024	159141M	100.000 HOUR	82.86000	8286.00	65.00000	6500.00	
	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER						

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 102
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 10102
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

		(7) I2943		(8) R4689		()		
		IEW CONSTR GP, INC		RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0025	159144M EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE	10.000 U	167.35000	1673.50	50.00000	500.00		
0026	202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	53.000 CY	57.68000	3057.04	50.00000	2650.00		
0027	401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	311.000 SY	44.63000	13879.93	20.00000	6220.00		
0028	401063M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 H 76 SURFACE COURS	38.000 T	321.31000	12209.78	145.00000	5510.00		
0029	401030M TACK COAT	40.000 GAL	1.12000	44.80	2.00000	80.00		
0030	401096M HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE	21.000 T	321.31000	6747.51	150.00000	3150.00		
0031	606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	110.000 SY	122.88000	13516.80	65.00000	7150.00		
0032	607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	188.000 LF	46.08000	8663.04	25.00000	4700.00		
0033	610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	320.000 LF	1.12000	358.40	3.00000	960.00		
0034	610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	56.000 SF	55.78000	3123.68	9.00000	504.00		
0037	703033P TEMPORARY HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM	LUMP	27891.66000	27891.66	15000.00000	15000.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	294,002.01	\$	273,174.00	\$	
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0007	155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000 U	43130.47000	43130.47	5000.00000	5000.00		
0008	155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	11.000 MO	2008.20000	22090.20	500.00000	5500.00		
0009	155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	67,220.67	\$	12,500.00	\$	
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								
0002	152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	1193.76000	1193.76	5000.00000	5000.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 102
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 10102
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(7) I2943		(8) R4689		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		IEW CONSTR GP, INC		RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC			
	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0003 152009P	LUMP	0.01000	0.01	7000.00000	7000.00		
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,193.77	\$	12,000.00	\$	
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL							
0011 158063P	LUMP	10941.95000	10941.95	2000.00000	2000.00		
CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM							
0012 158072M	1.000 U	1104.51000	1104.51	700.00000	700.00		
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	12,046.46	\$	2,700.00	\$	
SECTION 0005 BRIDGE							
0035 701192P	175.000 LF	5.58000	976.50	2.00000	350.00		
GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG							
0036 701195P	522.000 LF	5.58000	2912.76	6.00000	3132.00		
MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 2 AWG							
0038 201006P	LUMP	154630.02000	154630.02	160000.00000	160000.00		
CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (____) 0917-163							
0039 201039P	LUMP	97689.85000	97689.85	225862.00000	225862.00		
TEMPORARY SHIELDING							
0040 504006P	37500.000 LB	2.07000	77625.00	2.50000	93750.00		
REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED							
0041 507015P	115.000 LF	551.51000	63423.65	250.00000	28750.00		
STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY							
0042 507024P	127.000 CY	1276.63000	162132.01	2100.00000	266700.00		
CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, HPC							
0043 507033P	32.000 CY	1613.20000	51622.40	2000.00000	64000.00		
CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK, HPC							
0044 508006M	1.000 U	8981.36000	8981.36	5000.00000	5000.00		
SCUPPER							
0045 551022M	12.000 CY	3998.48000	47981.76	1500.00000	18000.00		
HEADER RECONSTRUCTION SEE ATTACHED SPECIFICATION							
0046 552003M	60.000 LF	92.20000	5532.00	15.00000	900.00		
PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS							
0047 554003P	LUMP	12272.33000	12272.33	10000.00000	10000.00		
POLLUTION CONTROL SYSTEM							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 102
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 10102
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

		(7) I2943		(8) R4689		()	
		IEW CONSTR GP, INC		RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0048	554009P	LUMP	64708.64000	64708.64	55000.00000	55000.00	
	NEAR-WHITE BLAST CLEANING AND PAINTING						
0049	555009M	480.000 SF	234.55000	112584.00	65.00000	31200.00	
	CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 1 SEE						
	ATTACHED SPECIFICATION						
0050	555012M	66.000 CF	488.07000	32212.62	200.00000	13200.00	
	CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 2 SEE						
	ATTACHED SPECIFICATION						
0052	701018P	160.000 LF	55.78000	8924.80	40.00000	6400.00	
	2 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT						
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	904,209.70	\$	982,244.00	\$

SECTION 0006 NON-PARTICIPATING (BRIDGE)							
0051	602216M	2.000 U	1562.14000	3124.28	500.00000	1000.00	
	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE						
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	3,124.28	\$	1,000.00	\$

CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,281,796.89	\$	1,283,618.00	\$
=====							

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,